

## Indian Hills Farm at Bergen Equestrian Center

40 Fort Lee Road Leonia, NJ 07605 201-336-3370

Website: <u>bergenequestrian.com</u> Email us at: <u>bergenequestriancenter@gmail.com</u>

## **Equine Activity Release and Hold Harmless Agreement**

	this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement with Indian Hills Farm at Bergen Equestrian se and Hold Harmless Agreement is a waiver of any and all liability (ies).	l, and freely and voluntarily Center, understanding tha
including, officers, di whatsoeve my electin 3. I intentional of equine pto property 4. I requine pro	understand the potential dangers that I could incur in mounting, riding, walking, grooming, but not limited to, any interactions with other horses. Understanding those risks I herebirectors, shareholders, employees and anyone else directly or indirectly connected with that er in the event of injury or damage of any nature (or perhaps even death) to me or anyone eng to mount, ride or interact with a horse owned or operated by Indian Hills Farm at Bergen understand and recognize and warrant that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement Illy signed and agreed to, and that in signing this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement may professionals to include any activity, whatsoever, involving an equine, including death, per years and agree that I know which equine professional(s) I will be working with and activities and equine professional(s) from any continuing duty to monitor my equine activities.	y release that Company, it Company from any liability else cause by or incidental to a Equestrian Center. It, is being voluntarily and may further limit the liability resonal injury and/or damage
whatsoeve to injuries from, mou trails or ho equine pro have been	further voluntarily agree and warrant to Release and Hold Harmless this (these) equine profeser, including, but not limited to, any incident caused by or related to said equine professions know, unknown, or otherwise not herein disclosed; including, but not limited to injuries anting, riding, dismounting, walking; grooming feeding or otherwise interacting with horses; orse ring, in any capacity; falling off horse whether horse is bucking, flipping, spooked; or rofessional's directions relating to my riding or otherwise use and control, or lack thereof, or assigned to.  Soluntarily entering into this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement at Indian Hills Fallongers.	al's (s') negligence, relating s, death or property damage ; use of horse barn, paddock my failure to understand any r my horse or the horse(es)
<u>Signature</u> :	;	
Printed Na	ame:	
Address:		
Telephone	<u>e</u> #:	

**Dated**:

If a minor, person	representing himself/herself to be the lawful parent or guardian under this Rele	ease and Hold Harmless
Agreement: _		

Equine Law: WARNING: UNDER NEW JERSEY LAW, AN EQUESTRIAN AREA OPERATOR IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES, PURSUANT TO P.L.1997, c.287 (C.5:15-1 et seq)